CONTRACT: C21-3038-PW
BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES,INC.
MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
EXPIRES: 05/30/2022

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: <u>03-24-2022</u>	Contract No.:	C21-3038-PW	Change Order No.: _	04
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BO	DARD OF COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS	<u></u>	
Contractor: <u>Brightview Landscape</u>	Services, Inc.			
The Contract/Agreement is modif	fied as follows upor	n execution of th	nis Change Order:	
Description - Repair damage to to March 5, 2022. All plants to be in requirements for work with in the other work covered by this control Payment will be made in full (no repayment will be made in full (no recently installed landscaping (ples Brightview Landscape Services de original condition in the amount of reimbursement under the funding from the motorist's insurance corrections.	accordance with iright of way. Con act. The Invoice ship tetainage) once the y this contract was 222 a motor vehicle ants, trees and irrigated March 21, 202 of \$11,559.25. Note a agreement with F	the approved protractor to segrate oud reference the work is completed and left the highworth protraction system). Also outlining the verwork authorized DOT. Okaloosa	roject specifications. Compligate the invoicing for this replace the invoicing for this replace contract number and this set and field verified. Work to found to be complete on Mary and damaged and/or destitachments: Quotation (1 place) by this change order is not county Risk Management here.	y with FDOT permit bair work from change order, o be complete by arch 1, 2022. stroyed the rage) from medial to the of eligible for
	CHANGE	TO CONTRACT P	RICE	
DESCR	RIPTION		AMOUNT	
Original Contract Price (Including	Concurrent C.O.	1):	\$252,767.5	<u> </u>
Net change by previously author	ized Change Orde	rs:	-\$14,806.87	!
Present Contract Price:			\$237,960.64	4
This Change Order will add:			\$11,559.25	
New Contract Price:			\$249,519.89	9
	CHANG	TO CONTRACT	TIME	
DESCR	LIPTION		DATE or NUMBER OF	DAYS
Original Confract Time:			180 Days to Substantial; 23	25 Days to Final
Original Substantial & Final Comp	letion Dates:		9/27/2021 & 11/1	
Net change by previously author	ized Change Orde	rs:	311 days to Substantial and Completion	•
This Change Order will add:			No Chang	
Curent Contract Time:			311 days to Substantial and Completion	•
Current Substantial Completion D	Pate:		5-Feb-22	
New Final Completion Date:			30-May-22	<u> </u>
Roy Petro REQUESTED BY: PROJECT ENGINEER: Jason T. Autre CONTRACTOR: OWNER: Jeffrey A Hy Jeff Hyde, Purchosing Dare	y, P.E., C.P.M. Digitally signed Digitally signed	9:44:38	DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE:	*

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.



Proposal for Extra Work at Emerald Coast Gateways

Property Name

Emerald Coast Gateways

Contact

Regan Mccarthy

Property Address

Mary Esther and Destin, FI

Destin, FL 32541

To

Okaloosa County Board of County Comm

Billing Address

1250 N Eglin Pkwy

Shalimar, FL 32579

Project Name

Emerald Coast Gateways - Accident Change Order

Project Description

Landscape and Irrigation Additions and Adjustments Due to Car Accident

Scope of Work

QTY	UoM/Size	Material/Description	Total
Landscape	Replacement		\$11,309.25
1.00	LUMP SUM	Labor to Remove Washingtonia Palms	
1.00	LUMP SUM	Debris Removal	
70.00	EACH	Lantana - 1 gat. Shrub Installed	
5.00	EACH	Juniper - 3 gai. Shrub installed	
40.00	EACH	Bulbine - 1 gal. Shrub Installed	
3.00	EACH	Washingtonia Palm - 22' OA HT Palm Installed	
3.00	EACH	Palm Tree Staking	
15.00	EACH	Pine Straw - Bales of Mulch Installed	
1.00	LUMP SUM	MOT Lane Closure	
1.00	LUMP SUM	Mobilization	
Irrigation			\$250.00
1.00	LUMP SUM	Infigation Repairs	

For internal use only

SO# JOB# 7758747 361700420

Service Line

130

Total Price

\$11,559.25